CATAWBA WIA INSTRUCTION PY03-002

TO: All PY’03 WIA Grantees
SUBJECT: PY’03 Performance Measures
ISSUANCE DATE: July 22, 2003

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2003

EXPIRATION DATE: Indefinite

Attached are the PY’03 Performance Measures that are in effect for all PY’03 contracts. Please
take note of these standards. Every contractor in the Catawba Area will be expected to meet
these levels.

INQUIRIES:

If you have any questions or comments, please call Mary Ann McDow or Robert Barber at 327-
9041.

Robert A. Barber
SDA Administrator

Attachments
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PY’03 PERFORMANCE MEASURES FOR THE CATAWBA LOCAL AREA

Skill Attainment

Diploma Rate

Retention Rate

Credential
Employment
Retention
Earnings

Employment
Retention
Earnings
Credential

Employment
Retention
Earnings
Credential

Participant
Employer

63.9%
43.0%
47.0%

33.6%
68.0%
76.5%
$3,200

83.4%
86.5%
$3,081
60.0%

78.0%
93.4%
99.0%
61.6%

74.8%
71.7%



