CATAWBA WIA INSTRUCTION PY03-002

TO: All PY'03 WIA Grantees

SUBJECT: PY'03 Performance Measures

ISSUANCE DATE: July 22, 2003

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2003

EXPIRATION DATE: Indefinite

Attached are the PY'03 Performance Measures that are in effect for all PY'03 contracts. Please take note of these standards. Every contractor in the Catawba Area will be expected to meet these levels.

INQUIRIES:

If you have any questions or comments, please call Mary Ann McDow or Robert Barber at 327-9041.

Robert A. Barber SDA Administrator

Attachments

PY'03 PERFORMANCE MEASURES FOR THE CATAWBA LOCAL AREA

YY YY YY	Skill Attainment Diploma Rate Retention Rate	63.9% 43.0% 47.0%
OY	Credential	33.6%
OY	Employment	68.0%
OY	Retention	76.5%
OY	Earnings	\$3,200
	-	
AD	Employment	83.4%
AD	Retention	86.5%
AD	Earnings	\$3,081
AD	Credential	60.0%
DW	Employment	78.0%
DW	Retention	93.4%
DW	Earnings	99.0%
DW	Credential	61.6%
CS	Participant	74.8%
CS	Employer	71.7%